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THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE CODE INTEPRETATIONS RELEVANT TO SECTION R302.1
AND TABLE R302.1 OF THE 2006 IRC AS AMENDED BY SNBO AND ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTIONS
COVERED IN SOUTHERN NEVADA. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT COMMUNICATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS
OR PRACTICES, NOR SHOULD ANY INFERENCE OF ANY CODE INTERPRETATION BEYOND THOSE ITEMS
SPECIFIC TO R302.1 AND TABLE R302.1 OCCUR. THE USE OF THIS DRAWING IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL
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PERMITTED BY 2006 IRC. —
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y, R PROTECTION = /
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. o |
% 2-0" MIN. ’ |
1-HR RATED, EXTERIOR WALL ' X
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SAMPLES OF EAVE/RAKE 1-HR PHQTEC"I'ION:I

1 EXT. ANISH O/ (2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X' GYP. BD. APPLIED TO
UNDERSIDE OF EAVE FRAMING SPACED 24" MAX

METHOD 2 OF 2

PROTECTED EAVE/RAKE NT.S.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE CODE INTEPRETATIONS RELEVANT TO SECTION R302.1
AND TABLE R302.1 OF THE 2006 IRC AS AMENDED BY SNBO AND ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTIONS
COVERED IN SOUTHERN NEVADA. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT COMMUNICATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS P3a
OR PRACTICES, NOR SHOULD ANY INFERENCE OF ANY CODE INTERPRETATION BEYOND THOSE ITEMS
SPECIFIC TO R302.1 AND TABLE R302.1 OCCUR. THE USE OF THIS DRAWING IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL
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FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION

LINE MEASUREL &' FROM LOT LINE

OCCURS
DECK FLASHING WHERE OCCURS
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: | HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY. WHERE
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:E_: < : : . o E - -}__'_,?- ~ 2 -
. e 1 [NTEROR
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tel N/ i s 5% TYPE ‘%' GTPSUM BOARD
Bl A ] | HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY
e ) i s _-____.-- "-H "-‘.
e x_._;f" ] FLOOR TRUSS
ot L= l -
& S 18 5 St /f:‘: | P
o 5‘ ' | HOUR RATED ON THE UNDERSIDE W/
T L o g £ - g |
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:fslxﬁ ;
= L EXTERIOR WALL COVERING
! — _..;.._._._._..i EE; . :
i [EXTERIOR| o
i e | HOUR RATED ON THE UINDERSIDE OF
. i SOFFIT FRAMING WHERE OCCURS W/
| (et 2 LATERS %' TYPE %' GYPSUM BOARD

TABLE R302.1 - THE MINIMUM FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF A PROJECTION SHALL BE
1-HOUR ON THE UNDERSIDE WHEN THE EXTERIOR WALL IS CLOSER THAN 5-0" TO THE
PROPERTY LINE.

OVERHANGING FLOORS AND DECKS SHALL BE CONSIDERED PROJECTIONS WHEN THE
VOID IN THE WALL AREA BELOW IS NQT FACTORED IN THE ALLOWABLE 25%
CALCULATION FOR OPENINGS WHEN PERMITTED BY TABLE R302.1.

NOTE: WHEN THE VOID IN THE WALL AREA BELOW THE OVERHANGING FLOOR IS
FACTORED IN THE ALLOWABLE 25% CALCULATION, NO RATING IS REQUIRED ON THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE OVERHANGING FLOOR OR SOFFT FRAMING.

FLOOR/DECK AS PROJECTION

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE CODE INTEPRETATIONS RELEVANT TO SECTION R302.1
AND TABLE R302.1 OF THE 2006 IRC AS AMENDED BY SNBO AND ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTIONS
COVERED IN SOUTHERN NEVADA. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT COMMUNICATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS P4
OR PRACTICES, NOR SHOULD ANY INFERENCE OF ANY CODE INTERPRETATION BEYOND THOSE ITEMS
SPECIFIC TO R302.1 AND TABLE R302.1 OCCUR. THE USE OF THIS DRAWING IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL
OF THE LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL. 3/28/2007



1-HR WALL ASSEMBLY

| FOR EXPOSURE CLOSER
| THAN 50"
I
FOR ANGLES LESS |
,,| THAN 60 DEGREES, - R\ 1HR WALL ASSEMBLY
—| PROVIDE (2) LAYERS \ FOR EXPOSURE
J| 5/8" TYPE "X’ GYP. BD. CLOSER THAN 5-0"
| AT UNDERSDE \
VO
3 ¥ N\K
J' ),r'%\\
FRAMING AS REQD TO :
SUPPORT PROJECTION, | k_
| TVP. | /]| —INTEROR FNISH
J i
NON-RATED, EXTERIOR | N\ 2X STUD WALL
FINISH AS PERMITTED Ly
BY 2006 IRC.
50"

“FOUNDATION FACE TO PROPERTY LINE

THE PROJECTION CONDITION DEPICTED HERE APPLIES TO MEDIA
NICHES, BAY WINDOWS, AND OTHER SIMILAR PROJECTIONS THAT DO
NOT CONTAIN OCCUPIABLE FLOOR SPACE. FOR PROJECTIONS OR
CANTILEVERS SUPPORTING FLOOR SPACE ABOVE, SEE 1-HR
PROJECTION DETAIL P4,

MEDIA CANTILEVER NT.S.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE CODE INTEPRETATIONS RELEVANT TO SECTION R302.1
AND TABLE R302.1 OF THE 2006 IRC AS AMENDED BY SNBO AND ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTIONS
COVERED IN SOUTHERN NEVADA. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT COMMUNICATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS P5
OR PRACTICES, NOR SHOULD ANY INFERENCE OF ANY CODE INTERPRETATION BEYOND THOSE ITEMS
SPECIFIC TO R302.1 AND TABLE R302.1 OCCUR. THE USE OF THIS DRAWING IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL
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FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION

LINE MEASURED 2' FROM LOT LINE T

BUILDING FACE

WINDOW FLASHMNG

EXTERIOR WALL COVERNG ————

FLANT-ON AFFLIED AFTER [ HOUR —— %

RATED ASSEMELT REQUIREMENTS
FOR THE EXTERIOR WALL ARE MET

1 HR. RATED
EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY
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| HOUR RATED ASSEMBLT

52' TYFE W GYFEM BOARD,
OR SMILAR A8 REQUIRED.

~WINDOW HEADER

-WNDOW FRAME

“2 FRAMMNG

| HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY

TABLE R302.1 - WALLS REQUIRED TO BE FIRE RESISTANCE RATED AND MEASURED A
MINIMUM 3'-0" TO BUILDING FACE FROM PROPERTY LINE ARE PERMITTED 25% MAXIMUM
OF WALL AREA AS UNPROTECTED OPENING.

UNPROTECTED PLANT-ONS SURROUNDING THE OPENING SHALL BE ALLOWED TO
EXTEND BEYOND THE EXTERIOR WALL FACE AS LONG AS THEY EXTEND NO MORE THAN
4" AND ARE APPLIED AFTER THE FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS OF

THE WALL ARE MET.

WINDOW PLANT-ON

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE CODE INTEPRETATIONS RELEVANT TO SECTION R302.1
AND TABLE R302.1 OF THE 2006 IRC AS AMENDED BY SNBO AND ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTIONS
COVERED IN SOUTHERN NEVADA. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT COMMUNICATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS
OR PRACTICES, NOR SHOULD ANY INFERENCE OF ANY CODE INTERPRETATION BEYOND THOSE ITEMS

SPECIFIC TO R302.1 AND TABLE R302.1 OCCUR. THE USE OF THIS DRAWING IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL

OF THE LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL.
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FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION

3" COFPER, STEEL, BT OR PvC FIFE
MEMERANE PENETRATICN

EXTERIOR] | HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY
¥ | | EXTERORUALL COVERNG
R i,
Y G = 2% FRAMING
PLANVIEW s % K
D B TYBE %' GYPSUM BOARD OR SIMILAR
INTERIOR | A8 REGUIRED
e
Lasel
= oY 3' COPFER STEEL, BMT OR PvC FIFE
< =Y > MEMBRANE PENETRATION. SEAL WITH
— = A AFPREOVED FIRESTCR 5T5TEM
<z =53 TYFE 'x' GYFEUM BOARD OR SIMILAR
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INTERIOR ELEVATION VIEW - METHOD 1
FIRE BLOCKING ® TOR AND BOTTOM OF
(%3 S SENETRATION TO CREATE 8@ FT. AREA TO
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20 =1
Sleiested ot |
o s —h— 3! COPFER, STEEL, EMT OR FVC PIFE
a I | S MEMBRANE PENETRATION. SEAL WITH
51 1l - o e DRYWALL MUD AND TAPE.
. | _ ¥ g
I_ =l _: - B! TYPE %0 GYPSUM BOARD OR SMILAR
T T T e T 4% REGLUIRED

INTERIOR ELEVATION VIEW - METHOD 2

"R317.3.2 MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS.
MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R317.3.1.

R317.3.1.1 FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLY. PENETRATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS TESTED

IN THE APPROVED FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLY."

METHOD 1:

PENETRATION SHALL BE SEALED WITH AN APPROVED FIRESTOP SYSTEM.

METHOD 2:

THE AREA SURROUNDING PIPES LOCATED WITHIN THE WALL CAVITY AND PENETRATING
ONLY ONE SIDE OF THE APPROVED FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMELY MAY BE
CONSIDERED PART OF ALLOWABLE 25% CALCULATION WHEN AN APPROVED
FIREBLOCKING |5 PROVIDED AT TOP AND BOTTOM.

MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE CODE INTEPRETATIONS RELEVANT TO SECTION R302.1
AND TABLE R302.1 OF THE 2006 IRC AS AMENDED BY SNBO AND ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTIONS
COVERED IN SOUTHERN NEVADA. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT COMMUNICATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS
OR PRACTICES, NOR SHOULD ANY INFERENCE OF ANY CODE INTERPRETATION BEYOND THOSE ITEMS
SPECIFIC TO R302.1 AND TABLE R302.1 OCCUR. THE USE OF THIS DRAWING IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL
OF THE LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL.
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FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION

'Ma&x D, COPFER, STEEL, BMT OR PviC
P F‘IF*E TERMINATION THROUGH - HOUR RATED
A A [ v
Im / LALL ASSEMBLY .
3 | HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY
EXTERICORE WALL COYERING

2% FRAMING

PLAN VIEW e ' ‘*—5‘ ' TYFE %' GTPSUM BOARD OR SIMILAR
INTERICR! A5 REQUIRED

4" MAx |D. COPPER, STEEL, EMT CR
PVC PIFE. SEAL WITH APPROVED
" FIRESTOR SYSTEM BOTH SIDES

W

54! TYPE ‘%' GYPSUM BOARD OR SIMIL4R
A% REGLIRED

. FIRE BLOCXING 8 TOP AND BOTTOM OF
W3 | FENETRATION TO CREATE 5. FT. AREA TO
Jf’ | BE CONSIDESED PART OF ALLCUABLE 28%
————— SEE S OFENIMNG CALCULATION

l 4" Max (D, COPFER, STEEL, EMT OR

A { LA T e PYC PIFE. SEALED W/ DRYUALL
il : ] : i MUD. AND TAPE
; S
| oma

- %! TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD

INTERIOR ELEVATION VIEW - METHOD 2

R317.3.1 THROUGH PENETRATIONS,

"THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL
COMPLY WITH SECTION R317.3.1.1 OR R317.3.1.2."

R317.3.1.1 FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLY. PENETRATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS
TESTED IN THE APPROVED FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLY.

METHOD 1:

PENETRATION SHALL BE SEALED WITH AN APPROVED FIRESTOP SYSTEM BOTH SIDES.

METHOD 2:

THE AREA SURROUNDING PIPES PENETRATING BOTH SIDES OF THE APPROVED
FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED ASSEMBLY MAY BE CONSIDERED PART OF ALLOWABLE 25%
CALCULATION WHEN AN APPROVED FIREBLOCKING IS PROVIDED AT TOP AND BOTTOM.

THROUGH PENETRATIONS

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE CODE INTEPRETATIONS RELEVANT TO SECTION R302.1
AND TABLE R302.1 OF THE 2006 IRC AS AMENDED BY SNBO AND ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTIONS
COVERED IN SOUTHERN NEVADA. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT COMMUNICATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS
OR PRACTICES, NOR SHOULD ANY INFERENCE OF ANY CODE INTERPRETATION BEYOND THOSE ITEMS
SPECIFIC TO R302.1 AND TABLE R302.1 OCCUR. THE USE OF THIS DRAWING IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL
OF THE LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL.
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FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION

I
LINE MEASURED 3' FROM——m " le— LINE MEASURED B' FROM
LOT LINE TO BUILDING I LOT LINE
FaACE ko

WATERIGAS BURFLYT LINE
VEMT WHERE OCCURS
A5 AL QUABLE
OFENING

I HOUR RATED ASSEMELT

A R AT ' 7" TYPE X' GTPSUM
BOARD OR 2MILAR A2
EXTERIOR WALL COVERING —w=tri) REGUIRED

AFFROVED FIREELOCE NG
AT TOP AND BOTTOM.

[EXTERICR NTERIOR

[EXTERICR]
B — UMNRATED FLUMBING BOX
K (DRYER / WASHER /
REFRIGERATOR / ETC)
] FIREBLOCKED AREA TO BE
o] | PART OF ALLOWABLE 75%
il f_"i OFENNG CALCULATION
I &
: 1 HR. RATED

! EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

— — — — — e e — — — — —

TABLE R302.1 - WALLS REQUIRED TO BE FIRE RESISTANCE RATED AND MEASURED A
MINIMUM 3'-0" TO BUILDING FACE FROM PROPERTY LINE ARE PERMITTED 25% MAXIMUM
OF WALL AREA AS UNPROTECTED OPENING.

RECESSED PLUMBING BOXES SUCH AS THOSE USED FOR DRYERS, WASHERS,
REFRIGERATORS, OR OTHER SIMILAR APPLIANCES LOCATED IN THE WALL CAVITY MAY
BE CONSIDERED PART OF ALLOWABLE 25% CALCULATION WHEN AN APPROVED FIRE
BLOCKING IS PROVIDED AT TOP AND BOTTOM.

DRYER VENTS MAY BE CONSIDERED PART OF ALLOWABLE 25% CALCULATION WITHOUT
BLOCKING.

PLUMBING BOX AS OPENING

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE CODE INTEPRETATIONS RELEVANT TO SECTION R302.1
AND TABLE R302.1 OF THE 2006 IRC AS AMENDED BY SNBO AND ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTIONS
COVERED IN SOUTHERN NEVADA. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT COMMUNICATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS
OR PRACTICES, NOR SHOULD ANY INFERENCE OF ANY CODE INTERPRETATION BEYOND THOSE ITEMS
SPECIFIC TO R302.1 AND TABLE R302.1 OCCUR. THE USE OF THIS DRAWING IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL
OF THE LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL.
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FIRE RESISTANCE RATED WALL CONSTRUCTION

' I
LINE MEASURED 2" FROM——r A . , i =
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: |
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!
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1 i i !
| i I
; 1 HR. RATED i
I

{ EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

TABLE R302.1 - WALLS REQUIRED TO BE FIRE RESISTANCE RATED AND MEASURED A
MINIMUM 3'-0" TO BUILDING FACE FROM PROPERTY LINE ARE PERMITTED 25% MAXIMUM
OF WALL AREA AS UNPROTECTED OPENING.

EXHAUST VENTS TO BE CONSIDERED AS OPENING AND PART OF ALLOWABLE 25%
CALCULATION.

EXHAUST VENT AS OPENING

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE CODE INTEPRETATIONS RELEVANT TO SECTION R302.1
AND TABLE R302.1 OF THE 2006 IRC AS AMENDED BY SNBO AND ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTIONS
COVERED IN SOUTHERN NEVADA. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT COMMUNICATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS
OR PRACTICES, NOR SHOULD ANY INFERENCE OF ANY CODE INTERPRETATION BEYOND THOSE ITEMS
SPECIFIC TO R302.1 AND TABLE R302.1 OCCUR. THE USE OF THIS DRAWING IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL
OF THE LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL.
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FIRE RESISTANCE RATED ‘v["ﬂ'hLL CONSTRUCTION

i At
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FROM LOT LINE
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SIMILAR, PENETRATION
THROUGH NTERICR
MEMERANE OR DEL ToF
FLATE TO BE SEALED.
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|

i
: ]
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: 11
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EXTERIOR UALL COVERNG—w= MAN ELECTRICAL FEED

il 1 HR, RATED
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TABLE R302.1 - WALLS REQUIRED TO BE FIRE RESISTANCE RATED AND MEASURED A
MINIMUM 3-0" TO BUILDING FACE FROM PROPERTY LINE ARE PERMITTED 25% MAXIMUM
OF WALL AREA AS UNPROTECTED OPENING.

ELECTRICAL PANEL AREA WHEN RECESSED IN WALL CAVITY MAY BE CONSIDERED PART
OF ALLOWABLE 25% CALCULATION.

ELECTRICAL PANEL AS OPENING

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE CODE INTEPRETATIONS RELEVANT TO SECTION R302.1
AND TABLE R302.1 OF THE 2006 IRC AS AMENDED BY SNBO AND ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTIONS
COVERED IN SOUTHERN NEVADA. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT COMMUNICATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS 05
OR PRACTICES, NOR SHOULD ANY INFERENCE OF ANY CODE INTERPRETATION BEYOND THOSE ITEMS
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